

July 1, 2014

Mr. Coty Siegert,

I request a criminal investigation of Jennifer Caudle because I believe she violated Section 37.08 of the Texas Penal Code by making a false report to the Robertson County Sheriff's Office. I am the former president of the Calvert Historical Foundation, and Mrs. Caudle is the current president. I recently learned that Mrs. Caudle filed a report claiming that I "sexually assaulted" her.

Over a period of weeks, Mrs. Caudle tried to coerce me into resigning as president of the foundation. During that time, she sent e-mails to me and my girlfriend suggesting that something very bad was going to happen if I did not give her what she wanted. Finally, she filed the police report based on something that allegedly happened in November of 2013.

What actually happened is this: at a holiday party, I greeted and hugged Mrs. Caudle just like I did everyone else at the party. I noticed that she recoiled, but there was by no means any "sexual assault", nor did she even suggest such a thing at the time. Several months later, Mrs. Caudle began sending the e-mails warning that something bad was going to happen if I did not go along with her plans. From this I can only conclude that Mrs. Caudle was engaged in extortion.

I ask that you forward this matter to federal authorities to determine whether Mrs. Caudle violated any laws concerning extortion. Thank you for your consideration.

Thank you,

Richard Johnson
979-219-9542